	02	-06-2006			
8	Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
	REC	States Patent and Trademark Office	1		
С		3172525			
\sim	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
- /	1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
	Chun Fu Chen	Name: Macronix International Co., Ltd.			
	Yung Tai Hung Chi Tung Huang Chen Wel Liao	Internal Address:			
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		1/3 1/3 01:		
	3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: No. 16, Li-Hsin Road, Science-Based			
	Execution Date(s) January 16, 2006; January 16, 2006; January 15, 2006; January 18, 2008	Industrial Park			
	Assignment Merger				
	Security Agreement Change of Name	City: <u>Hsinchu</u>			
	Joint Research Agreement	State:			
	Government Interest Assignment	Country: Taiwan Zip:			
	Other				
		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
	4. Application or patent number(s): This A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application.			
AD /A1:/0AA/		B. Patent No.(s)			
02/01/2006 05 FC:8021	CNEGA1 00000008 11342784 40.00 GP				
	Additional numbers attached? Yes No				
	 Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
	Name: Noel C. Gillespie				
	Internal Address: Baker & McKenzie LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40			
		Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	Street Address: 2001 Ross Avenue, Suite 2300				
		None required (government interest not affecting title)			
	City: Dallas	8. Payment Information			
	State: <u>Texas</u> Zip: <u>75201</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers			
	Phone Number: (858) 523-6231	Expiration Date			
	Fax Number: (214)978-3099	b. Deposit Account Number			
	Email Address: noel.c.gillespie@bakemet.com	Authorized User Name			
Í	9. Signature:	1/30/06			
	Signature	Date			
	Noel C. Gillespie Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover 4 sheet, attachments, and documents:			
	Decuments to be recorded the building				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or malled to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, the undersigned inventors of residences as listed, have invented certain new and useful improvements as below entitled, for which an application for United States Letters Patent is made, said applications having been designated as set forth below and filed on or about the date set forth below; and

WHEREAS, Macronix International Co., Ltd. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"),

a Taiwan, R.O.C. corporation

with an address of: No. 16, Li-Hsin Road, Science-Based Industrial Park, Hsinchu, Taiwan, R.O.C.

desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions, and in and to the said application and any Letters Patent(s) that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we assign to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to said inventions and in and to said applications and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof; and we authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said inventions, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as our interest is concerned, to Assignee.

We also assign to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the invention disclosed in said applications throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world, including all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and we further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such right, title and interest in Assignee.

We will communicate to Assignee any facts known to us respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of Assignee, we will testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make lawful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to vest title in Assignee and to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

This Assignment shall be binding on the parties' successors, assigns and legal representatives.

Invention Name: METHOD OF FORMING ISOLATION STRUCTURES IN A SEMICONDUCTOR MANUFACTURING PROCESS

1

Date I	Filed:
Serial	Number:

PATENT REEL: 017521 FRAME: 0904 We hereby grant NOEL C. GILLESPIE, Registration No. 47,596, HOWARD N. WISNIA, Registration No. 37,502, LESTER J. ANDERSON, Registration No. 45,833, DAVID B. KOO, Registration No. 46,839, JAMES P. CONLEY, Registration No. 52,459, PAMELA J. WONG, Registration No. 54,765, JENNY CHEN, Registration No. 44,604, JOHN G. FLAIM, Registration No. 37,323, BRIAN C. McCORMACK, Registration No. 36,601, WILLIAM D. McSPADDEN, Registration No. 44,234, JAMES H. ORTEGA, Registration No. 50,554 and RICHARD V. WELLS, Registration No. 53,757, and all attorneys with the firm of Baker & McKenzie (Customer Number 23562) with an office at 2001 Ross Avenue, Suite 2300, Dallas, TX 75201, the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

The undersigned further declares that all statements made herein of his/her own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful and false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

Signature of Inventor:

Chun Tu chan.

Inventor(s) Name: Chun Fu Chen

Residence:

5F., No. 13-3, Alley 3, Lane 16, Sec. 3, Nangang Rd., Nangang District, Taipei City 115, Taiwan (R.O.C.)

Citizenship:

Taiwan, R.O.C.

Date:

200	r 9 .	ĺ,	16

Signature of Inventor:	Yung Tai Hung
Inventor(s) Name:	Yung Tai Hung
Residence:	No. 514, Sec. 1, Bo-ai Rd., Chiayi City 600, Taiwan (R.O.C.)
Citizenship:	Taiwan, R.O.C.
Date:	1/16 '06

Signature of Inventor:	Chi- Fugettay
Inventor(s) Name:	Chi Tung Huang
Residence:	2F-1, No. 67, Jiangong 1st Rd., Hsinchu City 300, Taiwan (R.O.C.)
Citizenship:	Taiwan, R.O.C.
Date:	20.6.01.15
Signature of Inventor:	chon wei Liao
Inventor(s) Name:	Chen Wei Liao
Residence:	No. 297, Dali Rd., Jhushan Township, Nantou County 557, Taiwan (R.O.C.)
Citizenship:	Taiwan, R.O.C.
	1/16 06

PATENT REEL: 017521 FRAME: 0906